
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

Director's Office 

Greg Gianforte, Governor 

Misty Ann Giles, Director 

doa.mt.gov 

406.444.2460 

doadirector@mt.gov 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

Solicitation Title/Event Name: 

Solicitation Number: 

Solicitation Close Date: 

Notice of Intent to Award Post Date: 

Issuing Contracts Officer contact information: 

The State intends to award a contract to the apparent successful offeror(s) of the above­

mentioned solicitation. The Notice of Intent to Award shall not be considered a binding 

commitment by the state. 

Under the Montana Procurement Act, the State has made the relevant scoring matrix/bid 

tab for the above-mentioned solicitation available for public inspection. Comments from 

the public regarding the proposed award must be submitted to the Contracts Officer listed 

above within this 7-day notice period. 

Apparent Successful Offeror{s) 

Unsuccessful Offeror(s) 

125 North Roberts PO Box 200101 Helena, MT 59620-0101 



City County Sanitation, Inc.

Response Notes

Total Bid 114,805.29

Estimated Service Start Dates 7/1/2025

Estimated Service End Dates 6/30/2026

Comment (Optional)

Other rolloffs and tonnage charged 
in addition to. Pricing may fluctuate 
due if containers are added or 
removed due to customer needs.

Group 1: Company Information

1.1 Bidders must complete the business information document 
and upload your answers to this question. TCD Business Info

Group 2: Verification of Nondiscrimination Against Firearms 
Entities/Trade Associations.

2.1 Offeror does not have a practice, policy, guidance, or directive 
that discriminates against a firearm entity or firearm trade 
association during the term of any contract it is awarded under 
this solicitation; and b. Offeror will not discriminate against a 
firearm entity or firearm trade association during the term of any 
contract it is awarded as a result of this solicitation.

Yes. Contractor certifies and 
confirms

2.2 The Contractor determines the provisions of 30-20-301, MCA 
do not apply to the contract, the Contractor shall submit a 
statement setting forth in detail the basis for such determination.

2.3 Please confirm whether you are a governmental entity, are not 
a “company” that exists to make a profit or are a company with 
fewer than 10 full-time employees.

3.1 Bidders must read and complete their pricing structure found 
in Attachment A. Please upload your answers to this question. TCD Pricing

https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventBidAwardResponseFileDownload?UploadFileType=2&ResponseId=3916905&id=1812622955&OrgName=StateOfMontana&tmstmp=1747171872139
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventBidAwardResponseFileDownload?UploadFileType=2&ResponseId=3916905&id=1812613354&OrgName=StateOfMontana&tmstmp=1747171872139

	Evaluation
	NOIA_GSD-IFB-2025-0041R.pdf
	Bid Tabul.pdf
	Evaluation



	Text1: Capitol Complex Sanitation
	Text2: GSD-IFB-2024-0041R
	Text3: 5/12/25
	Text4: 5/13/25
	Text5: Rhonda Peters      rhonda.peters@mt.gov 
	Text6: 
	Text7: City County Sanitation, DBA Tri County Disposal 
	Text8: 
	Text9: 
	Text10: 
	Text11: 
	Text12: No other bids were submitted. 
	Text13: 
	Text14: 
	Text15: 
	Text16: 
	Text17: 


